# OP \$165.00 653775

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM852664

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Asher Krausz		03/01/2023	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	A.Y.K. International Inc.	
Street Address:	8250 Rue Edison	
City:	Montreal, Quebec	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H1J1S8	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6537752	GREY WOLF
Registration Number:	4791048	ACTIVE FRESH
Registration Number:	4704344	RAGING GEAR XTREME
Registration Number:	4576827	HEAT JAMMER
Registration Number:	4164904	2B COZY
Registration Number:	3860025	BRIGHT STAR

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8474419100

**Email:** akemp@nealmcdevitt.com

Correspondent Name: Audra Kemp, Neal & McDevitt, LLC

Address Line 1: 1776 Ash Street

Address Line 4: Northfield, ILLINOIS 60093

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 64106.00020

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Audra Kemp, Neal & McDevitt, LLC

Address Line 1: 1776 Ash Street

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008255 FRAME: 0553

900813228

Address Line 4: Northfield, ILLINC	Northfield, ILLINOIS 60093		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Audra Kemp		
SIGNATURE:	/audra kemp/		
DATE SIGNED:	11/10/2023		

# **Total Attachments: 6**

source=Assignment of Trademark Rights in a US Registratrion\_BY INDIVIDUAL\_ASHER\_for 2B COZY\_Corrected#page1.tif

source=Assignment of Trademark Rights in a US Registratrion\_BY INDIVIDUAL\_ASHER\_for ACTIVE FRESH#page1.tif

source=Assignment of Trademark Rights in a US Registratrion\_BY INDIVIDUAL\_ASHER\_for BRIGHT STAR#page1.tif

source=Assignment of Trademark Rights in a US Registratrion\_BY INDIVIDUAL\_ASHER\_for GREY WOLF#page1.tif

source=Assignment of Trademark Rights in a US Registratrion\_BY INDIVIDUAL\_ASHER\_for HEAT JAMMER#page1.tif

source=Assignment of Trademark Rights in a US Registratrion\_BY INDIVIDUAL\_ASHER\_for RAGING GEAR XTREME#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008255 FRAME: 0554

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION RIGHTS

BETWEEN:

ASHER KRAUSZ, an individual residing and domiciled at 625 ave. Wiseman,

Montréal (Québec) Canada H2V 3K4;

(the "Assignor")

AND:

A.Y.K. INTERNATIONAL INC., a corporation governed by the *Business Corporations Act (Québec)* and having its head office at 8250 rue Edison, Montréal (Québec) Canada H1J 1S8, herein represented by Asher Krausz, its President;

(the "Assignee")

WHEREAS the Assignor previously moved his address from 31 Keap, Brooklyn, New York, U.S., \$1211, to his current address, as shown above;

WHEREAS the Assignor is the registered owner in the United States (the "U.S.") of the "2B COZY" trademark (the "Trademark"), as registered before the *United States Patent and Trademarks Office* (the "USPTO") on March 12, 2013 under registration number 4164904 (the "Registration");

WHEREAS the Assignee wishes to acquire the Trademark from the Assignor, including any and all rights, title and interests associated therewith and, in particular, the Registration;

# NOW, THEREFORE, THE PARTIES HAVE AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor transfers and assigns to the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said mark, and any and all applications and registrations thereof in the U.S., including any before the USPTO and, in particular without limitation, the Registration issued on March 12, 2013 under number 4164904 and the Assignor confirms the assignment of all its rights in such trademark;
- 2. The Assignor undertakes to execute, promptly upon request, any other documents as may be required to give effect to this document, or the intent expressed therein.

MONTRÉAL, province of Québec, Canada, this March 1st, 2023.

The Assignor:

By:

ASHER KRAUSZ

The Assignee:

A.Y.K. INTERNATIONAL INC.

By:

Asher Krausz, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 008255 FRAME: 0555

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION RIGHTS

**BETWEEN:** ASHER KRAUSZ, an individual residing and domiciled at 625 ave. Wiseman,

Montréal (Québec) Canada H2V 3K4;

(the "Assignor")

AND: A.Y.K. INTERNATIONAL INC., a corporation governed by the Business

Corporations Act (Québec) and having its head office at 8250 rue Edison, Montréal (Québec) Canada H1J 1S8, herein represented by Asher Krausz, its President;

(the "Assignee")

WHEREAS the Assignor previously moved his address from 31 Keap, Brooklyn, New York, U.S., 11211, to his current address, as shown above;

WHEREAS the Assignor is the registered owner in the United States (the "U.S.") of the "ACTIVE FRESH" trademark (the "Trademark"), as registered before the *United States Patent and Trademarks Office* (the "USPTO") on May 2nd, 2013 under registration number 85921159 (the "Registration");

**WHEREAS** the Assignee wishes to acquire the Trademark from the Assignor, including any and all rights, title and interests associated therewith and, in particular, the Registration;

# NOW, THEREFORE, THE PARTIES HAVE AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor transfers and assigns to the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said mark, and any and all applications and registrations thereof in the U.S., including any before the USPTO and, in particular without limitation, the Registration issued on May 2nd, 2013 under number 85921159 and the Assignor confirms the assignment of all its rights in such trademark;
- 2. The Assignor undertakes to execute, promptly upon request, any other documents as may be required to give effect to this document, or the intent expressed therein.

MONTRÉAL, province of Québec, Canada, this March 1st, 2023.

The Assignor:

By:

**ASHER KRAUSZ** 

The Assignee:

A.Y.K. INTERNATIONAL INC.

By:

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION RIGHTS

**BETWEEN:** ASHER KRAUSZ, an individual residing and domiciled at 625 ave. Wiseman,

Montréal (Québec) Canada H2V 3K4;

(the "Assignor")

AND: A.Y.K. INTERNATIONAL INC., a corporation governed by the Business

Corporations Act (Québec) and having its head office at 8250 rue Edison, Montréal (Québec) Canada H1J 1S8, herein represented by Asher Krausz, its President;

(the "Assignee")

WHEREAS the Assignor previously moved his address from 31 Keap, Brooklyn, New York, U.S., 11211, to his current address, as shown above;

**WHEREAS** the Assignor is the registered owner in the United States (the "**U.S.**") of the "BRIGHT STAR" trademark (the "**Trademark**"), as registered before the *United States Patent and Trademarks Office* (the "**USPTO**") on October 12, 2010 under registration number 3860025 (the "**Registration**");

**WHEREAS** the Assignee wishes to acquire the Trademark from the Assignor, including any and all rights, title and interests associated therewith and, in particular, the Registration;

# NOW, THEREFORE, THE PARTIES HAVE AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor transfers and assigns to the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said mark, and any and all applications and registrations thereof in the U.S., including any before the USPTO and, in particular without limitation, the Registration issued on October 12, 2010 under number 3860025 and the Assignor confirms the assignment of all its rights in such trademark;
- 2. The Assignor undertakes to execute, promptly upon request, any other documents as may be required to give effect to this document, or the intent expressed therein.

MONTRÉAL, province of Québec, Canada, this March 1st, 2023.

The Assignor:

Rv.

ASHER KRAUSZ

The Assignee:

A.Y.K. INTERNATIONAL INC.

By:

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION RIGHTS

**BETWEEN:** ASHER KRAUSZ, an individual residing and domiciled at 625 ave. Wiseman,

Montréal (Québec) Canada H2V 3K4;

(the "Assignor")

AND: A.Y.K. INTERNATIONAL INC., a corporation governed by the Business

Corporations Act (Québec) and having its head office at 8250 rue Edison, Montréal (Québec) Canada H1J 1S8, herein represented by Asher Krausz, its President;

(the "Assignee")

WHEREAS the Assignor previously moved his address from 31 Keap, Brooklyn, New York, U.S., 11211, to his current address, as shown above;

**WHEREAS** the Assignor is the registered owner in the United States (the "**U.S.**") of the "GREY WOLF" trademark (the "**Trademark**"), as registered before the *United States Patent and Trademarks Office* (the "**USPTO**") on December 30, 2020 under registration number 90430713 (the "**Registration**");

**WHEREAS** the Assignee wishes to acquire the Trademark from the Assignor, including any and all rights, title and interests associated therewith and, in particular, the Registration;

# NOW, THEREFORE, THE PARTIES HAVE AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor transfers and assigns to the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said mark, and any and all applications and registrations thereof in the U.S., including any before the USPTO and, in particular without limitation, the Registration issued on December 30, 2020 under number 90430713 and the Assignor confirms the assignment of all its rights in such trademark;
- 2. The Assignor undertakes to execute, promptly upon request, any other documents as may be required to give effect to this document, or the intent expressed therein.

MONTRÉAL, province of Québec, Canada, this March 1st, 2023.

The Assignor:

By:

ASHER KRAUSZ

The Assignee:

A.Y.K. INTERNATIONAL INC.

By:

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION RIGHTS

**BETWEEN:** ASHER KRAUSZ, an individual residing and domiciled at 625 ave. Wiseman,

Montréal (Québec) Canada H2V 3K4;

(the "Assignor")

AND: A.Y.K. INTERNATIONAL INC., a corporation governed by the Business

Corporations Act (Québec) and having its head office at 8250 rue Edison, Montréal (Québec) Canada H1J 1S8, herein represented by Asher Krausz, its President;

(the "Assignee")

WHEREAS the Assignor previously moved his address from 31 Keap, Brooklyn, New York, U.S., 11211, to his current address, as shown above;

**WHEREAS** the Assignor is the registered owner in the United States (the "U.S.") of the "HEAT JAMMER" trademark (the "Trademark"), as registered before the *United States Patent and Trademarks Office* (the "USPTO") on July 19, 2014 under registration number 4576827 (the "Registration");

**WHEREAS** the Assignee wishes to acquire the Trademark from the Assignor, including any and all rights, title and interests associated therewith and, in particular, the Registration;

# NOW, THEREFORE, THE PARTIES HAVE AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor transfers and assigns to the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said mark, and any and all applications and registrations thereof in the U.S., including any before the USPTO and, in particular without limitation, the Registration issued on July 19, 2014 under number 4576827 and the Assignor confirms the assignment of all its rights in such trademark;
- 2. The Assignor undertakes to execute, promptly upon request, any other documents as may be required to give effect to this document, or the intent expressed therein.

MONTRÉAL, province of Québec, Canada, this March 1st, 2023.

The Assignor: Usigned by:

By:

ASHER KRAUSZ

The Assignee:

A.Y.K. INTERNATIONAL INC.

By:

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION RIGHTS

**BETWEEN:** ASHER KRAUSZ, an individual residing and domiciled at 625 ave. Wiseman,

Montréal (Québec) Canada H2V 3K4;

(the "Assignor")

AND: A.Y.K. INTERNATIONAL INC., a corporation governed by the Business

Corporations Act (Québec) and having its head office at 8250 rue Edison, Montréal (Québec) Canada H1J 1S8, herein represented by Asher Krausz, its President;

(the "Assignee")

WHEREAS the Assignor previously moved his address from 31 Keap, Brooklyn, New York, U.S., 11211, to his current address, as shown above;

**WHEREAS** the Assignor is the registered owner in the United States (the "U.S.") of the "RAGING GEAR XTREME" trademark (the "Trademark"), as registered before the *United States Patent and Trademarks Office* (the "USPTO") on March 17, 2015 under registration number 4704344 (the "Registration");

**WHEREAS** the Assignee wishes to acquire the Trademark from the Assignor, including any and all rights, title and interests associated therewith and, in particular, the Registration;

# NOW, THEREFORE, THE PARTIES HAVE AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor transfers and assigns to the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said mark, and any and all applications and registrations thereof in the U.S., including any before the USPTO and, in particular without limitation, the Registration issued on March 17, 2015 under number 4704344 and the Assignor confirms the assignment of all its rights in such trademark;
- 2. The Assignor undertakes to execute, promptly upon request, any other documents as may be required to give effect to this document, or the intent expressed therein.

MONTRÉAL, province of Québec, Canada, this March 1st, 2023.

The Assignor: Docusigned by:

By:

**ASHER KRAUSZ** 

The Assignee:

A.Y.K. INTERNATIONAL INC.

By:

Asher Krausz, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 008255 FRAME: 0560

**RECORDED: 11/10/2023**